PROCEEDINGS OF THE PRINCIPAL, GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, SENGIPATTI,

THANAJVUR

Present: Dr. S. JAYABAL, M.E, Ph.D.,

PRINCIPAL (FAC)

Proceedings No: 162/C1/2025-8, Dated: 08.12.2025

Sub:

Internal Quality Assurance Cell -Reg

Order:

As.per the guidelines of All India Council of Technical Education (AICTE), the Internal Quality
Assurancé’ Cell (IQAC) for GCE, Sengipatti is constituted as follows:
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Government College of Engineering, Sengipatti, Thanjavur — Formation of

S

Assistant Professor / CSE

: E.R'epresentations 1 Name and Designation Contac? No. .
L2 Email id.
£:Chair Person | Dr. S. Jayabal 9842909713
(Ex-Officio) Principal(FAC) gcesengipatti@gmail.com
;Coor dinator | T R- Balamurugan 9865067560
Associate Professor (CAS) / EEE rbalamurugan@gcetj.edu.in
Dr. lllango Sivakumar 9486072989
Assistant Professor / Civil ilangosivakumar@gcet;j.edu.in
Mr. B. Chandramohan 9842429992
Associate Professor (CAS) / Mech | bchandramohan@gcetj.edu.in
Dr. M. Kalpanadevi 9786090873
Assistant Professor / EEE sharikka0O9@yahoo.com
Faculty Mr. A. Dinesh 9894173017
Assistant Professor/ ECE adinesh@gcetj.edu.in
Dr. G. Mahalakshmi 9629371185

gmahalakshmi@gcetj.edu.in

Mrs. A. Nirmala
Assistant Professor /
Mathematics

9578143991
anirmzala@gcetj.edu.in

Mr. B. Duraisamy
PA to Principal

94445 77997
duraipa74@gmail.com

Ms. B. Kasthuri
Lecturer in Mechanical
Engineering
ThanthaiPeriyar Govt.
Polytechnic College,
Vellore -632002

8220143486
kas53787@gmail.com

Ms. R. Subasri

1482531
Il Year/Computer Science and 8 R 60.
: 2 subasrir965@gmail.com
Engineering
Ms. G.T. Thendralmathi 8870738730
Il Year/Civil thendralmathi01@gmail.com

Gy




Mr. Suresh 2 9443774724 -

=l Employer Carbure Activated Carbon director@carbureactivitatedcarbon.
com
Mr. B. Thamaraikannan
= Manager — Projects 9205445640
v tnskrialist AVL India Private Ltd, b.thamaraikannan@avl.com
Chennai

Mrs. S. Buvaneshwari
Parent, Teacher,

15 Stake holder Government Higher
Secondary School,
Chettiyapetti

7598120136
buvanaramesh0312@gmail.com

IQAC will facilitate towards quality enhancement, quality culture, quality changes and good
practices to improve institutional functioning and buiiding a sound methodology for documentation
and internal communication.
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